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sum or sums as shall to said administratrix, Martha P.
Robson, seem most to the advantage and benefit of the
estate aforesaid, and to those interested therein.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved February 23, 1865.

CHAPTER LXXXVH.

An Act for the relief of the widow and children of
George Arnold.

Bionoar 1. Appropriation for tha relief of pencma hcKln named—what amount.
S. How prarlilon of ndd act canted oat
ft When aet to tak« effect.

Beit enacted by theLegislalureofthe State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars
be set aside and paid out of any moneys in the treasu- JJJaS
ry, not otherwise appropriated, for the use and benefit MHOHM!
of the widow and children of the late George Arnold,
of Company K, Second Minnesota Cavalry.

SEO 2. For carrying out the provisions of this bill,
the money thus appropriated shall be paid by the
Treasurer of the State upon the presentation of an
order for the same by Mrs. Alvira Arnold, certified to
by the treasurer of Dodge county.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1865.


